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() if the reply to part (b, abuve be in the negative the reasons theieot ?

TUL MINISILR OF INDUSTRIAL DF-
VELOPMENT (SHRY MOINUL HAQUL
CHOUDHURY) : (a) (0 (¢) A stawement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) to (¢) AU the districts of Wast Bengal excopting Calcutta, Howrah and 24 Parganas, been declared as ‘backward’ fo purposes, of concessional finance from financial

have

institutions for starting industiies there of these, Tuwiuha districts 35, in addition, eligible tor the 10°; Cential anve tment subsidy. Insofar as the 1ndustries coveleld by the Industrics {(Development & Reglation)
Act. 195! ae (onceined, 18 applications have been recened from 1-1.72 to  30-4-72
for locating various industrics such as iron and steel items, electiical itemn chemicals item , flour mill, cte. in the lackward arcas of the State. Of these, one apolication falls out side the purview of the Industiies (Development and Regulation) Act and the rest aie being processcd. A nurbcr of units have come up in the medium and small scctors in the vairious backward areas of 1he State.

Con~ideration of mndustrial licence applications necessitates fairly detialed examination of various aspects of the proposals and the disposal of a particular apphcation is often delayed due to vatious factors. Tu som~ cascs the apphications do not provide all the particulars and addiional
to be obtaincd

necessary
information lLas

In cerlain other cases policy decisions on the industiy as a whole have to be arived at. Tt difficult to indicate precisely thi= time by which the pending apphications will be disposed of.
Howcver, Government
need for (wpeditious

are c(owscious of the
disposal of all licence applications and ir 35 being sought to (neune that, as far as possible, decirions on lhicence applications are taken as carly as pcs»ille.
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AT AETH, IAL TR F fAg OF W F gyrra frady fasmad o gs

(@) #a1 7g @9 § & 3@ &% F 9%
et MR {997 &1 G ol o IF
g1eT g1 & At ¥ g9 feq arr fwar S@r
g #iT

() afz gf, at 3@ @y 7 FLFT 4T
F2H 3319 F7 fqare wgdr g ?

T{Baar Qazt PosT OFFICE, ALIGARI

*272, SHRI SURAJ PRASAD : Wil the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of complainte received by the Postmastes General Lucknow, U. P, during the last one year from the residents of the villages falling order the Rasai Qazi Post Office in Aligath District regarding dclav in dehvery of postal mails by the pnstmen work-
1ng in the post office ;

(b whether it is a fact that the postal letters of Loka Nagla Village of ihis area are still delivered aficr 9 to 10 davs of their receipt ; and

(¢) 1f c0, what steps Government propose 10 cake in this 1egard ?]

| AT (3 YHe Qo FFAM) -
() & wrg Fograd 78 fastt o

(=) ot adr

() = € 7Y 93

F{THL MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATTONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) : (a)

None.
tb) No, du.

() Docs not arise.]
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argeg ¥ w37 9% araar fady g ?

t{{uLrT o1 Ivovrs

*253 SHRIJ P.YADAV:
SIIRT N.K. SHEJWALKAR :
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :

Will the M.nister of IIOMI™ AFFAIRS be pleased to state ;

{a) the number of antique 1dols which were stolen fiom the villages temples and oiher places 1 the country during the Jast thice yeais nnd sent abroad; and

" (b)Y whether Government have tued to find out the main reasons behind these thefts and what steps have heren taken so fa: fo round up stich smugglers atd to prevent the induleece of foreign countries in such activities and how far success has been achieved in this regard ?]

Tg Aot § T At (S Ko o
o) : (%) 1969, 1970 @ 1971 ¥
aqt § wfawar #1 A 601, 675 v
906 FarFEiaw 18 17 1 gaAr §1gER
qig 57 a1 1 F13 fAaq gET awy & 5
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to Questions 2
) fagm . T

ANfay qar aerdt ¥ Axd & fou fhea wiferizal gt 6 w3 sam .

1. oY wavsfd & fufa g afaams
@t frar &1

2. wen % wifys wnoifal & gl
Fl g fageam 1 F37 FW F ITWAA
g famr @z uF fazgy fagm cordw agqn aa1 Fen qfa fadas 19727 o wATAy T AT Fet AT § 1 gaat whag7 g FEgd ¥ s @1 fRafe
FTAT, geaat qiesfas qrafady § gafag FeFd) AT ArErasy ¥ HAT A FAr g

3. AT wiw g W g &
AT T weageq gqudy, sqafaai aqr aeyfa F7 FeArg feFre w@ar ge 52 fRar
Z
Q

4. drgrgew wifgwfen F 99T & fag @t fazst sagi & smaifor aan a9 sFatat Y oF g dsfeq A F fag qzmfaa, i #o dio afle, T, gf<a #1 agmar qi a8 2 |

5. gggTaay, Aga@qn AfEq g9 gu-
aeg-afuela ¥ endY i geaArE YT A
o w1 FT fomr Ay )

6. FFAT qTAT T THIET H Wl-SerT FHAFCAT FY TEuy 771 QA NG P\

7. WA grIacE gAan & AT q¥
BT gugredr qar TrAr § gfad aet £
syaedt & fau asy g & A0 GFE
™2

8, <4y &1 A F WA FT 9l A
&, T8 WS AT AT AT AW A ATEY
qEFRLY 4T AGT W@ F A0, gEy R
97 &t geF mifaF it aar fFaia amg-FrR afafan 1 ft g=ar & S g
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9. FeAg-Aew AT &ArRAT H glaai
F O gagd ¥ fag W ¥ ageaw gra
UF JIaEE0T FAFH IR fFar o @
g aom & U wf qiaat 1 9g=T FET
A T T AT FlAA Fr qEF H
TFT A7 AT | 59 941599 & {q7 q1939F
FAAfCAT 1 efgfa T raf g

10. Swr-geF FHRAAT F1 A
AEIAT Ft 9ZA & AU Farawreny wfwaror
27 &7 geqrd & qufn 3 99 eqedl ¢ Stat
¥ 3! VIR & qET qEF L F queq &5
AN §, 9AT A A% | AT qegHi N
fazait #1 qeFd 1 UF7 F fou @iar-ges wifagifat 1 ggraar & fag ggag gNE TSt qar grawmal 9% fagd 53 & fae wedha gorges |IWT F FeEar a3 I7
FfTeror qUracEATsl # 97 T By
LCE :

FITHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : (a)} 601, 675 and 906 pieces of
sculpture are reported 10 have been stolen during the years 1969. 1970 and 1971 respectively. We
have no definite indication how many of these might have been smuggled abroad.

\b) The main reason behind thefts of the idols etc. is the hope of monetary gain by the dealers in anteques and their agents. Involvement of international gangs has not come to notice. Some of the steps taken by various authorities for prevention of thefts and smuggling are mentioned in a statement laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

Steps taken by various authoritics for prevention of thefts and smuggling

1. Export of all works of art has been restricted.

2. With a view to tightening up the conirol over the nefarious activities of unscrupulous art dealers, a comprehensive lagislation on the subject “* The antiquities and the Art Treasure Bill 1972” has been drafied by the Ministry of Education. It seeks to regulate the trade in antiquitics and prevent smuggling and fraudu-

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions - )

lant dealings pertaining to the precious cultural properties.

3. The CBI has commenced the maintenance of the central record of crimes, criminals and property involved in cases of this category.

4. The assistance of the Secretary-General 1CPO, Interpol. Paris has been sought to compile a list of all foreign dealers and collectors of art objects for use by the custom authorities.

5. Security measures at the museums, important temples and places of archaeological interest have also been tightened.

6. Watch and Ward staff of centrally protected monuments has been strengthened.

7. State Governments have been requested to provide police guards at selected muscums and monuments under the Archacological
Survey of India.

8. Assoon as cases of thefts are detected, intimation is also sent to the Export Advisory Committees and Customs authorities at major ports to watch out for the stolen antiques being smuggled out of the country.

9. Inorder to have complete documentation of sculptures at centrally protected monuments 2 phased progamme is being drawn up by the Survey of India. Documecntation will facilitate the identification of stolen sculptures and will check smuggling of art objects. Necessary staff has been sanctioned for this purpose.

10. It is proposed to give in service training to customs staff for identifying antiques, so that they may be able to detect where efforts are made to smuggle them out of India. Six posts of Deputy Superintending Archaeologists have been sanctioned on the strength of the Archacological Survey of India for being posted at important air and sea ports to help custom authorities in checking smuggling of antiques to foreign countiies.]

INDUSTRIES IN WEST BENGAL

254, SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI :
SHRI PRANAB KUMAR
MUKHER]JFE :

SHRI K. B. CHETTRI :
DR. R. K. CHAKRABART!I :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-LLOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether in view of the changed political atmosphere in the State of West Bengal,

